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Collection Overview

Repository: Archives Center, National Museum of American History

Title: Joan and Robert K. Morrison Collection

Date: 1985 - 1987

Identifier: NMAH.AC.0359

Creator: Morrison, Joan, -2010
Morrison, Robert K.
Beirne, Barbara T.

Extent: 6 Cubic feet (20 boxes )

Language: English .

Administrative Information

Acquisition Information
The Morrison's donated this collection of audiocassettes, transcripts, and photographs to the
National Museum of American History Archives Center in 1989.

Processing Information
Processed by Barbara Humphrys, archivist, 1991 and revised Wendy Shay, archivist, 1998.

Preferred Citation
Joan and Robert K. Morrison Collection, 1983-1987, Archives Center, National Museum of
American History.

Restrictions
Tape recordings not available for playback until researcher copies are made; researchers must
use transcripts until then.

Conditions Governing Use
Collection items available for reproduction, but the Archives Center makes no guarantees
concerning copyright restrictions. Other intellectual property rights may apply. Archives Center
cost-recovery and use fees may apply when requesting reproductions.

Some original interviews have restrictions; these have been withheld by the Morrisons' until they
can get clearances from the interviewees.

Biographical / Historical

In 1985, Joan and Robert Morrison conducted approximately 100 oral history interviews with a wide variety
of Americans about their experiences during the 1960s. They also collected photographs of each of their
interviewees—one taken during the 1960s and the other taken at the time of the interview. Portions of
fifty-nine of those interviews were published in their 1987 book, From Camelot to Kent State: The Sixties
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Experience in the Words of Those Who Lived It (Times Books). Some of the new photographs, which were
taken by Barbara Beirne, also were exhibited at The New School in 1989.

The interviewees include civil rights activists, anti-war activists, Vietnam War soldiers, Gold Star mothers,
Peace Corps members, Weathermen, black leaders, and counter culture figures. Some of the narrators
are members of the rank-and-file, others played leading roles. The in-depth interviews focus on three main
questions: 1) What motivated you to act as you did in the Sixties? 2) What actions did you take and what were
the results? 3) How did your experiences in the Sixties affect the way your life has developed since then?

Source Information taken from memo to National Museum of American History Collections Committee.

Scope and Contents

The collection is comprised of 139 audiocassettes (original copies only), 80 transcripts and tape summaries,
and photographs (including some negatives). The transcripts and photographs also exist in single copies
only, but they may be used with care by researchers.

Arrangement

The collection is arranged in four series.

Series 1: Original Audio Cassette Tapes, 1983-1986
Series 2: Transcripts/Tape Summaries, 1984-1986
Series 3: Photographs, 1984-1986
Series 4: Reference Tapes and CDs, undated

Names and Subject Terms

This collection is indexed in the online catalog of the Smithsonian Institution under the following terms:

Subjects:

African Americans -- Civil rights
Civil rights
Civil rights workers
Peace movements -- 1960-1970
Portraits -- 1960-1970
Soldiers -- 1960-1970
United States -- History -- 1960-1990
Vietnamese Conflict, 1961-1975 -- Protest Movements

Types of Materials:

Audiocassettes
Audiotapes
Oral history
Photographs -- Black-and-white photoprints -- Silver gelatin -- 1950-2000
Transcripts

Names:

Gold Star Mothers, Inc.
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Moore, Harold (Gold Star parent)
Moore, Irma (Gold Star parent)
Peace Corps (U.S.) -- 1960-1970
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Container Listing

Series 1: Original Audio Cassette Tapes, 1983-1986

Box 1 Albertson, Sandi, 1985 September 20
Notes: Peace Corps volunteer.

Box 1 Anderson, Kay, 1985 November 11
Includes transcript.
Notes: Memories of Kennedy's assissination.

Box 1 Ayers, Bill, 1986 January 6
Notes: Weatherman.

Box 1 Baez, Albert, 1985 June 27
1 Sound cassette
Notes: Includes transcript.

Box 1 Baker, Dave, undated
1 Sound cassette
Notes: Served in Vietnam.

Box 1 Barry, Jan, 1985 August 12
Includes transcript.
Notes: Served in Vietnam, testified at War Crimes tribunal.

Box 1 Berenbak, Peter, undated
Notes: Served in Vietnam, later turned against war.

Box 1 Berrigan, Phillip, 1985 August 15
Includes transcript.
Notes: Catholic priest, anti-war activist.

Box 1 Bolden, Jacky, undated
Notes: Black civil rights activist.

Box 1 Bond, Julian/Sampol, William, 1985 November 14
1 Sound cassette

Box 1 Bray, Phillip, 1983 September 22

Box 1 Brill, Lorraine, 1985 November
4 Sound cassettes
Notes: Anti-war activist. Includes transcript.

Box 1 Bundy, McGeorge, 1985 October 23
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Includes transcript.
Notes: National Security Advisor to Kennedy and Johnson.

Box 1 Cannon, William, 1984 November 27
Includes transcript.
Notes: Economic advisor to Kennedy and Johnson.

Box 1 Carlbach, Michael, 1985 July 3
Includes transcript.
Notes: Anti-war activist.

Box 2 Cleaver, Eldridge, 1985 May 8
Notes: Black Panther leader.

Box 2 Coffin, William Sloane, 1985 May 23
Includes transcript.
Notes: Anti-war leader.

Box 2 Coll, Ned, 1985 September 16
2 Sound cassettes

Box 2 Compton, Kevin, 1985 October 4
2 Sound cassettes
Notes: Describes Woodstock.

Box 2 De Gennaro, Jane, 1984 October 15
Notes: Describes 1960s drug use.

Box 2 Dippell, John, 1986 January 8
Includes transcript.
Notes: Describes anti-war sentiment, generation gap.

Box 2 Engel, Mary, 1985 September 24
Includes transcript.
Notes: Catholic peace worker.

Box 2 Epps, Archie III, 1986 January 11
1 Sound cassette
Notes: Black Dean of Students at Harvard during 1969 student

takeover.

Box 2 Ferrin, Lynn, 1985 October 29
Includes transcript.
Notes: Describes women's liberation and sexual revolution.

Box 2 Fitch, Clarence, 1984 March 6
3 Sound cassettes
Notes: Includes transcript.

Box 2 Friedman, Danny, 1985 June 26
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1 Sound cassette
Notes: Served in Vietnam.

Box 3 Fukson, Veronica, 1985 November 19
1 Sound cassette
Notes: Includes transcript.

Box 3 Gaby, Dan, 1984 July 8
1 Sound cassette
Notes: Describes 1968 Democratic Convention in Chicago.

Box 3 Giger, Art, 1985 October 23
2 Sound cassettes
Notes: Civil Rights activist. Includes transcript.

Box 3 Goldwasser, Eugene, 1984 March 16
Includes transcript.
Notes: Professor at University of Chicago.

Box 3 Gorrell, Nancy and Joseph, 1984 March 16
1 Sound cassette
Notes: Anti-war activists. Includes transcript.

Box 3 Gorrell, Nancy, 1985 April 3
13 Sound cassettes
Notes: Includes transcript.

Box 3 Hawk, David, 1984 March 9
Includes transcript.
Notes: Co-organizer of 1969 Moratorium in Washington.

Box 3 Hoagland, Jim, 1985 November 1
3 Sound cassettes
Notes: Served in Vietnam.

Box 3 Hobson, Archibald, 1985 December 6
Includes transcript
Notes: Went abroad to avoid draft.

Box 3 Hoffman, Abbie, undated
4 Sound cassettes
Notes: Anti-war activist. Includes transcript.

Box 3 Hollander, Lynn, 1985 June 24
2 Sound cassettes
Notes: Berkeley activist, ex-wife of Mario Savio.

Box 3 Jeffers, Vicky, 1985 August 2
2 Sound cassettes
Notes: Includes transcript.
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Box 4 Jones, Jeff, 1985 December 12
2 Sound cassettes
Notes: Weatherman.

Box 4 Jones, Tom, 1985 September 24
Includes transcript.
Notes: Black activist at Cornell.

Box 4 Kampen, Natalie, 1985 November 16
Includes transcript.
Notes: Describes illegal abortion in 1960s.

Box 4 Keegan, Leone and Kevin, 1985 September
Includes transcript.
Notes: Describes student unrest.

Box 4 Klar, Baruch, 1984 March 27
2 Sound cassettes
Notes: Civil Rights, anti-war activist. Includes transcript.

Box 4 Kolb, Gwyn, 1985 October 23
Includes transcript.
Notes: Professor on discipline committee after takeover at University

of Chicago.

Box 4 Laurie, Marilyn, 1985 October 2
Includes transcript.
Notes: Organized first Earth Day.

Box 4 Lazare, Danny, 1984 February 20
Notes: Describes Woodstock.

Box 4 Leavell, Perry, 1984 October 8
2 Sound cassettes
Notes: Includes transcript.

Box 4 Lewis, John, 1986 February 10
3 Sound cassettes
Notes: First chairman of SNCC. Includes transcript.

Box 4 Libby, Joan, 1985 October 25
Includes transcript.
Notes: Student activist.

Box 4 Litwin, Ralph, 1985 September 21

Box 4 Mahoney, Peter, 1984 February 28
2 Sound cassettes
Notes: Served in Vietnam. Includes transcript.

Box 4 Matusewich, Peter, 1984 February 18
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2 Sound cassettes
Notes: Jailed for draft protest. Includes transcript.

Box 5 McAlister, Liz, 1985 November 15
Notes: Former nun, anti-war activist, married to Phillip Berrigan.

Box 5 McNamara, Craig, 1985 November 5
Notes: Anti-war activist, son of Robert McNamara.

Box 5 McNamara, Robert, 1986 March 27
2 Sound cassettes
Notes: Secretary of Defense under Kennedy and Johnson. Includes

transcript.

Box 5 Montfort, Bill and Susan, 1985 August 21
1 Sound cassette
Notes: Peace Corps volunteers.

Box 5 Moore, Mr. and Mrs. Harold, 1985 August 3
1 Sound cassette
Notes: Gold Star parents, son killed in Vietnam.

Box 5 Nicholas, Ralph, 1985 May 21
Includes transcript.

Box 5 O'Connell, Charles, 1985 October 23
Notes: Dean of Students, University of Chicago during takeover.

Box 5 Olsen, Clark, 1983 February 19
Includes transcript.
Notes: Description of Selma and killing of white clergymen.

Box 5 O'Neil, Frank, 1986 January 28
2 Sound cassettes
Notes: Includes transcript.

Box 5 Radey, Jack, 1985 July 4
3 Sound cassettes
Notes: Berkeley activist. Includes transcript.

Box 5 Ranon [Ranum?], Orest Alien, undated
3 Sound cassettes
Includes transcript.
Notes: Professor whose papers were burned during takeover at

Columbia University.

Box 5 Ross, Lynn, 1985 August 5
Includes transcript.
Notes: Started birth control clinic for blacks in Mississippi.

Box 5 Rubin, Jerry, 1986 March 21
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Notes: Anti-war activist, counter-culture figure.

Box 1 Sampol, William, 1985

Box 1 see Bond, Julian, undated

Box 6 Samuels, Stuart, 1984 February 17
Notes: Describes counter-culture.

Box 6 Schall, Ellen, 1983 February 16
Notes: Student President at Swarthmore during protest.

Box 16 Simon, Doug, 1984 October 10
Notes: Intelligence officer in Vietnam, role in teach-ins.

Box 6 Smalls, Irene, 1985 October 12

Box 6 Stephens, Michael, 1985 September 28

Box 6 Theford, Norman and Meda, undated
Notes: Generation gap parents.

Box 6 Tufts, Mr. & Mrs. Fergus, undated

Box 6 Ward, Mary, 1984 March 3
Notes: Civil Rights, anti-war activist.

Box 6 Whitfield, Edward, 1985 November 3

Box 6 Wiley, Joseph, 1984 May 19
Notes: Peace Corps volunteer.

Box 6 Wofford, Harris, 1985 August 23
Notes: Aide to Kennedy, later director of Peace Corps.

Box 7 Zapator, Jason, 1985 October 17
Notes: Describes Woodtsock.

Box 7 Zellner, Bob, 1986
Notes: White staff member of SNCC.

Box 7 Zielski, Jim, 1984 March 17

Return to Table of Contents
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Series 2: Transcripts/Tape Summaries, 1984-1986

Box 8 Albertson, Sandi, 1985 September 20
Notes: Peace Corps volunteer.

Box 8 Anderson, Kay, 1985 November 11
Notes: Memories of Kennedy's assissination.

Box 8 Ayers, Bill, 1986 January 6
Notes: Weatherman.

Box 8 Baez, Albert, 1985 June 27

Box 8 Baker, Dave, undated
Notes: Served in Vietnam.

Box 8 Barry, Jan, 1985 August 12
Notes: Served in Vietnam, testified at War Crimes tribunal.

Box 8 Berenbak, Peter, undated
Notes: Served in Vietnam, later turned against war.

Box 8 Berrigan, Phillip, 1985 August 15
Notes: Catholic priest, anti-war activist.

Box 8 Bolden, Jacky, undated
Notes: Black civil rights activist.

Box 8 Bond, Julian/Sampol, William, 1985 November 14

Box 8 Bray, Phillip, 1983 September 22

Box 9 Brill, Lorraine, 1985 November
Notes: Anti-war activist.

Box 9 Bundy, McGeorge, 1985 October 23
Notes: National Security Advisor to Kennedy and Johnson.

Box 9 Cannon, William, 1984 November 27
Notes: Economic advisor to Kennedy and Johnson.

Box 9 Carlbach, Michael, 1985 July 3
Notes: Anti-war activist.

Box 9 Cleaver, Eldridge, 1985 May 8
Notes: Black Panther leader.

Box 9 Coffin, William Sloane, 1985 May 23
Notes: Anti-war leader.
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Box 9 Coll, Ned, 1985 September 16

Box 9 Compton, Kevin, 1985 October 4
Notes: Describes Woodstock.

Box 9 De Gennaro, Jane, 1984 October 15
Notes: Describes 1960s drug use.

Box 9 Dippell, John, 1986 January 8
Notes: Describes anti-war sentiment, generation gap.

Box 9 Engel, Mary, 1985 September 24
Notes: Catholic peace worker.

Box 9 Epps, Archie III, 1986 January 11
Notes: Black Dean of Students at Harvard during 1969 student

takeover.

Box 10 Ferrin, Lynn, 1985 October 29
Notes: Describes women's liberation and sexual revolution.

Box 10 Fitch, Clarence, 1984 March 6

Box 10 Friedman, Danny, 1985 June 26
Notes: Served in Vietnam.

Box 10 Fukson, Veronica, 1985 November 19

Box 10 Gaby, Dan, 1984 July 8
Notes: Describes 1968 Democratic Convention in Chicago.

Box 10 Giger, Art, 1985 October 23
Notes: Civil Rights activist.

Box 10 Goldwasser, Eugene, 1984 March 16
Notes: Professor at University of Chicago.

Box 10 Gorrell, Nancy and Joseph, 1984 March 16
Notes: Anti-war activists.

Box 10 Gorrell, Nancy, 1985 April 3

Box 10 Hawk, David, 1984 March 9
Notes: Co-organizer of 1969 Moratorium in Washington.

Box 10 Hoagland, Jim, 1985 November 1
Notes: Served in Vietnam.

Box 10 Hobson, Archibald, 1985 December 6
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Notes: Went abroad to avoid draft.

Box 10 Hoffman, Abbie, undated
Notes: Anti-war activist.

Box 11 Hollander, Lynn, 1985 June 24
Notes: Berkeley activist, ex-wife of Mario Savio.

Box 11 Jeffers, Vicky, 1985 August 2

Box 11 Jones, Jeff, 1985 December 12
Notes: Weatherman.

Box 11 Jones, Tom, 1985 September 24
Notes: Black activist at Cornell.

Box 11 Kampen, Natalie, 1985 November 16
Notes: Describes illegal abortion in 1960s.

Box 11 Keegan, Leone and Kevin, 1985 September
Notes: Describe student unrest.

Box 11 Klar, Baruch, 1984 March 27
Notes: Civil Rights, anti-war activist.

Box 11 Kolb, Gwyn, 1985 October 23
Notes: Professor on discipline committee after takeover at University

of Chicago.

Box 11 Laurie, Marilyn, 1985 October 2
Notes: Organized first Earth Day.

Box 11 Lazare, Danny, 1984 February 20
Notes: Describes Woodstock.

Box 11 Leavell, Perry, 1984 October 8

Box 11 Lewis, John, 1986 February 10
Notes: First chairman of SNCC.

Box 12 Libby, Joan, 1985 October 25
Notes: Student activist.

Box 12 Litwin, Ralph, 1985 September 21

Box 12 Mahoney, Peter, 1984 February 28
Notes: Served in Vietnam.

Box 12 Matusewich, Peter, 1984 February 18
Notes: Jailed for draft protest.
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Box 12 Miller, David, 1985 November 11
Notes: First draft card burner.

Box 12 McAlister, Liz, 1985 November 15
Notes: Former nun, anti-war activist, married to Phillip Berrigan.

Box 12 McNamara, Craig, 1985 November 5
Notes: Anti-war activist, son of Robert McNamara.

Box 12 McNamara, Robert, 1986 March 27
Notes: Secretary of Defense under Kennedy and Johnson.

Box 12 Montfort, Bill and Susan, 1985 August 21
Notes: Peace Corps volunteers.

Box 12 Moore, Mr. and Mrs. Harold, 1985 August 3
Notes: Gold Star parents, son killed in Vietnam.

Box 12 Nicholas, Ralph, 1985 May 21

Box 12 O'Connell, Charles, 1985 October 23
Notes: Dean of Students, University of Chicago during takeover.

Box 12 Olsen, Clark, 1983 February 19
Notes: Description of Selma and killing of white clergymen.

Box 13 O'Neil, Frank, 1986 January 28

Box 13 Radey,Jack, 1985 July 4
Notes: Berkeley activist.

Box 13 Ranon (Ranum?), Orest Alien, undated
Notes: Professor whose papers were burned during takeover at

Columbia University.

Box 13 Ross, Lynn, 1985 August 5
Notes: Started birth control clinic for blacks in Mississippi.

Box 13 Rubin, Jerry, 1986 March 21
Notes: Anti-war activist, counter-culture figure.

Box 13 Sampol, William, 1985

Box 13 see Bond, Julian, 1985

Box 13 Samuels, Stuart, 1984 February 17
Notes: Describes counter-culture.

Box 13 Schall, Ellen, 1983 February 16
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Notes: Student President at Swarthmore during protest.

Box 13 Simon, Doug, 1984 October 10
Notes: Intelligence officer in Vietnam, role in teach-ins.

Box 13 Smalls, Irene, 1985 October 12

Box 14 Stephens, Michael, 1985 September 28

Box 14 Theford, Norman and Meda, undated
Notes: Generation gap parents.

Box 14 Tufts, Mr. & Mrs. Fergus, undated

Box 14 Ward, Mary, 1984 March 3
Notes: Civil Rights, anti-war activist.

Box 14 Whitfield, Edward, 1985 November 3

Box 14 Wiley, Joseph, 1984 May 19
Notes: Peace Corps volunteer.

Box 14 Wofford, Harris, 1985 August 23
Notes: Aide to Kennedy, later director of Peace Corps.

Box 14 Zapator, Jason, 1985 October 17
Notes: Describes Woodtsock.

Box 14 Zellner, Bob, 1985
Notes: White staff member of SNCC.

Box 14 Zielski, Jim, 1984 March 17

Return to Table of Contents
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Series 3: Photographs, 1984-1986

Box 15 Albertson, Sandi, 1985 September 20
Notes: Peace Corps volunteer.

Box 15 Anderson, Kay, 1985 November 11
Notes: Memories of Kennedy's assissination.

Box 15 Ayers, Bill, 1986 January 6
Notes: Weatherman.

Box 15 Baez, Albert, 1985 June 27

Box 15 Baker, Dave, undated
Notes: Served in Vietnam.

Box 15 Barry, Jan, 1985 August 12
Notes: Served in Vietnam, testified at War Crimes tribunal.

Box 15 Berenbak, Peter, undated
Notes: Served in Vietnam, later turned against war.

Box 15 Berrigan, Phillip, 1985 August 15
Notes: Catholic priest, anti-war activist.

Box 15 Biberman, Nancy

Box 15 Bolden, Jacky, undated
Notes: Black civil rights activist.

Box 15 Brill, Lorraine, 1985 November
Notes: Anti-war activist.

Box 15 Bundy, McGeorge, 1985 October 23
Notes: National Security Advisor to Kennedy and Johnson.

Box 15 Cannon, William, 1984 November 27
Notes: Economic advisor to Kennedy and Johnson.

Box 15 Carlbach, Michael, 1985 July 3
Notes: Anti-war activist.

Box 15 Cleaver, Eldridge, 1985 May 8
Notes: Black Panther leader.

Box 15 Coffin, William Sloane, 1985 May 23
Notes: Anti-war leader.

Box 15 Coll, Ned, 1985 September 16

https://edan.si.edu/slideshow/slideshowViewer.htm?eadrefid=NMAH.AC.0359_ref519
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Box 15 Compton, Kevin, 1985 October 4
Notes: Describes Woodstock.

Box 15 De Gennaro, Jane, 1984 October 15
Notes: Describes 1960s drug use.

Box 15 Engel, Mary, 1985 September 24
Notes: Catholic peace worker.

Box 15 Epps, Archie III, 1986 January 11
Notes: Black Dean of Students at Harvard during 1969 student

takeover.

Box 15 Ferrin, Lynn, 1985 October 29
Notes: Describes women's liberation and sexual revolution.

Box 15 Fitch, Clarence, 1984 March 6

Box 15 Friedman, Danny, 1985 June 26
Notes: Served in Vietnam.

Box 15 Fukson, Veronica, 1985 November 19

Box 15 Gaby, Dan, 1984 July 8
Notes: Describes 1968 Democratic Convention in Chicago.

Box 15 Goldwasser, Eugene, 1984 March 16
Notes: Professor at University of Chicago.

Box 15 Gorrell, Nancy and Joseph, 1984 March 16
Notes: Anti-war activists.

Box 15 Gorrell, Nancy, 1985 April 3

Box 15 Grace, Tom

Box 16 Hawk, David, 1984 March 9
Notes: Co-organizer of 1969 Moratorium in Washington.

Box 16 Hoagland, Jim, 1985 November 1
Notes: Served in Vietnam.

Box 16 Hoffman, Abbie, undated
Notes: Anti-war activist.

Box 16 Hollander, Lynn, 1985 June 24
Notes: Berkeley activist, ex-wife of Mario Savio.

Box 16 Jeffers, Vicky, 1985 August 2
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Box 16 Jones, Jeff, 1985 December 12
Notes: Weatherman.

Box 16 Jones, Tom, 1985 September 24
Notes: Black activist at Cornell.

Box 16 Keegan, Leone and Kevin, 1985 September
Notes: Describe student unrest.

Box 16 Klar, Baruch, 1984 March 27
Notes: Civil Rights, anti-war activist.

Box 16 Kolb, Gwyn, 1985 October 23
Notes: Professor on discipline committee after takeover at University

of Chicago.

Box 16 Laurie, Marilyn, 1985 October 2
Notes: Organized first Earth Day.

Box 16 Lazare, Danny, 1984 February 20
Notes: Describes Woodstock.

Box 16 Lewis, John, 1986 February 10
Notes: First chairman of SNCC.

Box 16 Libby, Joan, 1985 October 25
Notes: Student activist.

Box 16 Litwin, Ralph, 1985 September 21

Box 16 Mahoney, Peter, 1984 February 28
Notes: Served in Vietnam.

Box 16 Matusewich, Peter, 1984 February 18
Notes: Jailed for draft protest.

Box 16 Miller, David, 1985 November 11
Notes: First draft card burner.

Box 16 McAlister, Liz, 1985 November 15
Notes: Former nun, anti-war activist, married to Phillip Berrigan.

Box 16 McNamara, Craig, 1985 November 5
Notes: Anti-war activist, son of Robert McNamara.

Box 16 McNamara, Robert, 1986 March 27
Notes: Secretary of Defense under Kennedy and Johnson.

Box 16 Montfort, Bill and Susan, 1985 August 21
Notes: Peace Corps volunteers.



Series 3: Photographs Joan and Robert K. Morrison Collection
NMAH.AC.0359

Page 18 of 20

Box 16 Moore, Mr. and Mrs. Harold, 1985 August 3
Notes: Gold Star parents, son killed in Vietnam.

Box 16 Nicholas, Ralph, 1985 May 21

Box 16 O'Connell, Charles, 1985 October 23
Notes: Dean of Students, University of Chicago during takeover.

Box 16 Olsen, Clark, 1983 February 19
Notes: Description of Selma and killing of white clergymen.

Box 16 O'Neil, Frank, 1986 January 28

Box 17 Popkin, Annie

Box 17 Radey,Jack, 1985 July 4
Notes: Berkeley activist.

Box 17 Ranon (Ranum?), Orest Alien, undated
Notes: Professor whose papers were burned during takeover at

Columbia University.

Box 17 Ross, Larry

Box 17 Ross, Lynn, 1985 August 5
Notes: Started birth control clinic for blacks in Mississippi.

Box 17 Rubin, Jerry, 1986 March 21
Notes: Anti-war activist, counter-culture figure.

Box 17 Sampol, William, 1985

Box 17 see Bond, Julian, 1985

Box 17 Samuels, Stuart, 1984 February 17
Notes: Describes counter-culture.

Box 17 Schall, Ellen, 1983 February 16
Notes: Student President at Swarthmore during protest.

Box 17 Simon, Doug, 1984 October 10
Notes: Intelligence officer in Vietnam, role in teach-ins.

Box 17 Smalls, Irene, 1985 October 12

Box 17 Stephens, Michael, 1985 September 28

Box 17 Ward, Mary, 1984 March 3
Notes: Civil Rights, anti-war activist.

https://edan.si.edu/slideshow/slideshowViewer.htm?eadrefid=NMAH.AC.0359_ref482
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Box 17 Whitfield, Edward, 1985 November 3

Box 17 Wiley, Joseph, 1984 May 19
Notes: Peace Corps volunteer.

Box 17 Wofford, Harris, 1985 August 23
Notes: Aide to Kennedy, later director of Peace Corps.

Box 17 Zapator, Jason, 1985 October 17
Notes: Describes Woodtsock.

Box 17 Zellner, Bob, 1986
Notes: White staff member of SNCC.

Box 17 Zielski, Jim, 1984 March 17

Box 18 Barbara Beirne photographs for From Kent State to Camelot, undated

Return to Table of Contents
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Series 4: Reference Tapes and CDs, undated

Box 19 Ayers, Bill

Box 19 Bolden, Jackie

Box 19 Cleaver, Eldridge

Box 20 Epps, Archie

Box 20 Gaby, Dan

Box 20 Hawks, David

Box 20 Jones, Jeff

Box 20 Lewis, John

Box 20 Zellner, Bob

Return to Table of Contents


